
PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION 
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Sh. Vishal Singh Chauhan, Advocate, 
H.No.127, Sector 10 – A, Chandigarh.       Appellant 
 

             Versus 
Public Information Officer, 
O/o Special Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, 
Department of Home Affairs & Justice, 
Punjab Civil Sectt.- 1, Chandigarh 
 
Public Information Officer, 
O/o Judicial - 1 Branch, 
Department of Home Affairs and Justice, Govt. of Punjab, 
Punjab Civil Sectt. – 1, Chandigarh.  
 
First Appellate Authority 
O/o Secretary to Govt. of Punjab 
Department of Home Affairs & Justice, 
Punjab Civil Sectt.-1, Chandigarh.                                              Respondents 
 
 

        APPEAL CASE NOs.938 and 939 of 2018  

 
Date of RTI 
Application 

Date of Reply, if 
any of SPIO 

Date of First Appeal 
made, if any 

Date of order, if 
any of FAA 

Date of Complaint 

30.08.2017/ 
17.02.2018 

Nil 27.10.2017/ 
31.08.2017 

12.01.2018/ 
27.09.2017 
04.08.2017 

12.03.2018 
06.03.2018 

 

Present:  Appellant-  None.  
Respondents- Sh. P.S. Bajwa, Additional Advocate General, Punjab; 

Adv. Sehajbir Singh appearing for Respondent No. 11, 
18, 24 and 35; 
Sh. Charanjit Khanna, Superintendent, PIO, Judicial Br.-I 
Sh. Harmanjot Singh, Senior Assistant, Judicial Branch-
I, Pb. Civil Sectt. 

ORDER: 

   Heard. 

  The respondents have made their oral submissions and have submitted the 

citations, which have been taken on record. The order is reserved and shall be pronounced 

on 10.10.2019 at 11.30 AM. 

 Sd/- 

27.08.2019                                          (Yashvir Mahajan) 
                                                                            State Information Commissioner 
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